San Diego Community College District

Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017 vs. Fall 2018
Credit Colleges' Opening Day
Waitlisted Courses as of August 19, 2017 and August 18, 2018

Waitlisted Sections by College

Fall 2017 Fall 2018
Waitlisted Percent of All Waitlisted Percent of All .
: . . . % Difference
Sections Sections Sections Sections
City College/ECC 570 35% 514 33% -2%
Mesa College 956 40% 817 34% -6%
Miramar College 548 44% 532 42% -3%
Total 2,074 40% 1,863 36% -4%

Waitlisted Sections by Modality

Fall 2017 Fall 2018
Waitlisted : Percent Waitlisted : Percent
Sections All Sections Waitlisted Sections All Sections Waitlisted
On Campus 1,684 4,505 37% 1,432 4,391 33%
Online 390 745 52% 431 804 54%
Total 2,074 5,250 40% 1,863 5,195 36%

Waitlisted Seats by College

Fall 2017 Fall 2018
Waitlisted Percent of Waitlisted Percent of % Difference
Seats All Seats Seats All Seats
City College/ECC 2,369 13% 2,155 13% 0%
Mesa College 4,330 14% 3,676 14% 0%
Miramar College 2,571 15% 2,444 15% 0%
Total 9,270 14% 8,275 14% 0%

Waitlisted Students by Number of Waitlisted Classes

Fall 2017 Fall 2018
Cocl::te{ge/ Mesa |Miramar | L Cocl::te{ge/ Mesa |Miramar | L % Change
ECC College | College ECC College | College
1 Class 1,468 2,490 1,511 5,469 1,391 2,214 1,486 5,091 -71%
2 Classes 331 562 349 1,242 265 475 304 1,044 -16%
3 Classes 60 168 82 310 55 133 66 254 -18%
4 Classes 8 35 17 60 16 22 21 59 -2%
5 or More Classes 5 13 9 27 1 5 11 17 -37%
Total 1,872 3,268 1,968 7,108 1,728 2,849 1,888 6,465 -9%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note 1. Cancelled, honors contract, tutoring, in-service/academy, apprenticeship, and non-state supported classes are

excluded.
Note 2. LCOM sections are excluded because enrollments are reflected in the linked course.



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

City College/ECC

On Campus

Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average

Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap

100% AGRI102  SUSTAINABLE URBANAGRICULTURE 3 1 7 1 24
AIRE100 BASIC REFRIG. & AC THEORY 9 2 8 2 35
AIRE133  ADVANCED REFRIG. & AC LAB 1 1 11 1 35
AMSL115 AMERICAN SIGN LANG LVL | 17 3 3 30
AMSL116 AMERICAN SIGN LANG LVL Il 2 1 1 30
ANTH104 LAB IN PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 21 4 4 29
AODS150 INTRO/CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY 12 2 12 2 40
AODS159 CO-OCCURRING DISORDERS 7 1 12 1 40
AODS160 GROUP DYNAMICS 3 1 9 1 30
ARAB102 SECOND COURSE INARABIC 3 1 6 1 20
ARTF104 ARTISTS AND DESIGNERS TODAY 3 1 12 1 40
ARTF110 ART HISTORY: PREHIST-GOTHIC 4 1 12 1 40
ARTF150A TWO-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN 6 1 9 1 30
ARTF155A FREEHAND DRAWING | 11 2 9 2 30
ARTF155B FREEHAND DRAWING I 3 1 9 1 30
ARTF165A COMPOSITION IN PAINTING | 1 1 5 1 15
ARTF165C COMPOSITION IN PAINTING Il 1 1 1 1
ARTF170C CONTEMPORARY CRAFTSIII 1 1 1 1
ARTF195C CERAMICS I 2 2 1 2
ARTG100 BASIC GRAPHIC DESIGN 10 2 11 2 34
ARTG120 ILLUSTRATION 9 1 9 1 30
ARTG124 PAGE LAYOUT 6 1 6 1 20
ARTG133 INTERMED GRAPHIC DESIGN lI 6 1 6 1 20
ARTG143 WEB PAGE GRAPHIC DESIGN 6 1 6 1 20
ARTG148A PORTFOLIOA 6 1 6 1 20
ARTG151 TRAVEL BY DESIGN 4 1 8 1 25
ARTG206 ADVANCED TYPOGRAPHY 6 1 6 1 20
BIOL205 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 28 4 7 4 24
BIOL210A INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES | 11 2 7 2 24
BIOL230 HUMAN ANATOMY 61 9 7 9 24
BIOL235 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY 40 6 7 6 24
CHEM130 INTRO/ORGANIC & BIOLOGICL CHEM 1 7 1 24
CHEM130L INTRO/ORGANIC/BIOLOGC CHEM LAB 1 7 1 24
CHEM201 GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LECTURE 14 1 14 1 48
CHEM201L GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LAB 11 2 7 2 24
CHIC110A INTRO TO CHICANO STUDIES 8 1 12 1 40
CHIC230 CHICANOART 12 1 12 1 40
CHIL111  CURRICULUM: MUSIC/MOTOR SKILLS 11 1 12 1 40
COMS101 VOICEAND ARTICULATION 5 1 8 1 25

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus

Percent
Waitlisted Course

COMS135

Crse Title
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION

DANC115A TAP I

DANC115B

TAP DANCE Il

DANC120A HIP HOP |
DANC135A JAZZ DANCE |

DRAM134

BEGINNING VOICE FOR ACTORS

DRAM144A BEG SPEC EFFECTS STAGE MAKEUP
DRAM146A BEG FX PRACTICUM: CHARACTER

ECON120
ELACO15
ELACO035
ELCT111
ELCT121
ELCT141
ELCT141L
ELDT123
ELDT123L
ELDT124
ELDT124L
ENGE101
ENGE151
ENGE200
ENGE240
ENGE260
ENGL215
ENGL237
ENGL249A
GEOG101L
GEOL100
GEOL101
HUMS110
INWT100
INWT120
MACT140
MACT150
MATHO15B
MATH254
MUSCO050
PHOT143
PHOT150
PHOT200A

PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS
INTRO ENGL LIT & COMM

INTG RDG, WRTG, GRMR I
ELECTRICAL THEORY |
ELECTRICAL THEORY II
ELECTRICAL THEORY IV
ELECTRICAL LABORATORY IV
INTRO TO DIGITAL CIRCUITS
DIGITAL CIRCUITS LABORATORY
BASIC DC/AC ELECTRONICS

BASIC DC/AC LABORATORY
INTRODUCTION TO ENGINEERING
ENGINEERING DRAWING

STATICS

DIGITAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRIC CIRCUITS

ENGLISH LITERATURE I: 800-1799
WOMEN IN LITERATURE

INTRO CREATIVE WRITING |
PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY LAB
PHYSICAL GEOLOGY

PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LABORATORY
SOCIAL WORK FIELDS OF SERVICE
SURVEY OF OPERATING SYSTEMS
NETWORK+ CERT TRAINING

BASIC PRINCIPLES/MACHINE TECH
INTRODUCTION TO CNC

ELEM ALGEBRA/GEOM REFRESHER
INTRO TO LINEAR ALGEBRA
FUNDAMENTALS MUSIC STUDIO ENGI
INTRO. TO DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY
HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY
PHOTOGRAPHIC LIGHTING TECHNIQU

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

95%
88%

80%
79%
75%

70%
67%

61%
60%
55%
53%
50%

PHOT203
PHYN100
PHYS100
PHYS125
PHYS195
PHYS196
PSYC137
PSYC260
PSYC276
RTVF107
RTVF112
RTVF124
RTVF126
RTVF153
RTVF167
SPAN210
SUST101
BIOL107
CHEM100L
CHEM152L
MATHO38
PHIL100
PSYC101
CHEM100
ENGL105
PHOT100
MATH119
ARTF100
GEND101
MATH104
MATH141
COMS103
MATH116
MATHO96
MATHO046
AIRE103
ARTF111
ARTG106
DRAM105
DRAM132

ELACO033

Crse Title

INTERMEDIATE LIGHTING

SURVEY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCE
INTRODUCTORY PHYSICS
GENERAL PHYSICS

MECHANICS

ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM
HUMAN SEXUAL BEHAVIOR

INTRO TO PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCH
FIELD WORK/PSYCHOLOGICAL SVS
AUDIO PRODUCTION
DOCUMENTARY FILM PRODUCTION
SINGLE CAMERA PRODUCTION
ART DIR FILM/TV

NONLINEAR EDITING

MOTION PICTURE PRODUCTION
CONVERSAT/COMPOSIT SPANISH |
INTRODUCTION TO SUSTAINABILITY
GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB
FUNDAMENTAL OF CHEM LAB
INTRO TO GENERAL CHEM LAB
PRE-ALGEBRA AND STUDY SKILLS
LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING
GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY
COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE
BASIC BLACK&WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS

ART ORIENTATION

INTRODUCTION TO GENDER STUDIES
TRIGONOMETRY

PRECALCULUS

ORAL COMMUNICATION

COLLEGE AND MATRIX ALGEBRA
INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
BASIC REFRIGERATION & AC LAB
ART HISTORY: RENAISS-MODERN
TYPOGRAPHY

INTRODUCTION TO DRAMATIC ARTS
BEGINNING ACTING

ACADEMIC LISTAND SPEAK II

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
ELAC045 INTG RDG, WRTG, GRMR Il 6 1 8 2 25
ENGL036 BASIC CREATIVE WRTG WRKSHP 1 1 2 2 10
ENGL047A READING, WRITING, REASONING 84 16 8 32 20
HUMA106 WORLD RELIGIONS 1 1 8 2 23
MACT161M APPLICATIONS OF CAD/CAM | 2 1 6 2 16
MATH151 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY II 2 1 3 2 44
MATH252 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY I 4 1 4 2 32
MUSI116A COLLEGE PIANOI 2 1 7 2 24
PERG130 CAREER-LIFE PLANNING 11 4 12 8 40
PHIL102A INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL 6 2 11 4 35
PHIL205 CRITICAL THINKING/WRITING 2 1 8 2 25
PSYC161 INTRODUCTION TO COUNSELING 1 1 12 2 40
PSYC245 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY 2 1 12 2 40
PSYC255 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGICAL RESRCH 2 1 9 2 30
PSYC258 BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STATISTICS 10 2 12 4 40
RTVF160 INTRODUCTION TO CINEMA 3 1 14 2 40
SPAN102 SECOND COURSE IN SPANISH 1 1 9 2 30
46% ENGL205 CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN 39 13 28 25
45% ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 57 22 8 49 16
40% CHIL101 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 5 2 12 5 39
38% CHIC141A U.S.HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV 17 5 12 13 35
HIST100 WORLD HISTORY | 7 3 12 8 39
SOCO0101 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 10 6 12 16 38
SPAN101 FIRST COURSE IN SPANISH 9 5 9 13 29
33% ARAB101 FIRST COURSE IN ARABIC 2 1 9 3 27
ARTF195A CERAMICS | 1 1 6 3 22
ARTF195B CERAMICSIII 1 1 1 3 4
ASTR101 DESCRIPTIVEASTRONOMY 5 2 14 6 48
ASTR111 ASTRONOMY LABORATORY 5 1 7 3 24
BIOL101 ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES 1 1 7 3 24
CHEM200L GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 1 1 7 3 24
EXSC147B KICKBOXING Il - BEGINNING 1 1 6 3 20
ITAL101 FIRST COURSE IN ITALIAN 1 1 9 3 23
MATHO47A STATWAY | 1 1 3 3 30
MATH121 BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC | 1 1 3 3 43
MATH150 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY | 1 1 4 3 37
MUSI100 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 4 1 15 3 37
29% BLAS140A HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES 14 2 12 7 37
25% CHEM152 INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY 7 1 14 4 48
CHIC141B U.S.HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV 4 2 12 8 39
22% PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 15 4 12 18 33

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus

Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
20% ANTH102 INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY 6 1 12 5 40

FREN101 FIRST COURSE IN FRENCH 1 1 8 5 25

HIST110 HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES Il 5 1 12 5 35
17% EXSC126A CARDIO CONDITIONING | 5 1 6 21
14% EXSC124A AEROBIC/CORE CONDITIONING | 1 1 7 19
13% HIST109 HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES | 2 1 12 8 39
8% HEAL101 HEALTH AND LIFESTYLE 5 1 10 12 32
Total/Average 1,518 397 8 663 29

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

Mesa College

On Campus

Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average

Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap

100% ANTH104 LABIN PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 20 3 8 3 25
ANTH110 MAGIC, WITCHCRAFT, RELIGION 1 1 14 1 45
ARCH126 HISTORY OF ANCIENT WORLD ARCH 5 1 14 1 45
ARCH130 MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION 4 1 9 1 30
ARCH180B ADV ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN IIB 1 1 1 1 2
BIOL115 MARINE BIOLOGY 2 2 7 2 24
BIOL160 ELEMENTS/HUMAN ANATOMY/PHYSIOL 34 5 7 5 24
BIOL200  BIOLOGICAL STATISTICS 7 1 7 1 24
BIOL205 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 41 6 7 6 24
BIOL210A INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES | 29 5 7 5 24
BIOL230 HUMAN ANATOMY 69 11 6 11 24
BLDCO70 BUILDING CODESAND ZONING 9 1 9 1 30
BLDCO75 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT I 8 1 9 1 30
BLDC095 BLDG CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE LAW 2 1 9 1 30
BUSE115 STATISTICS FOR BUSINESS 8 1 14 1 45
CACM105 FOOD PRODUCTION THEORY 6 1 12 1 40
CHEM100 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY 28 5 8 5 48
CHEM152 INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY 50 7 9 7 48
CHEM152L INTRO TO GENERAL CHEM LAB 52 14 4 14 24
CHEM201 GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LECTURE 23 4 8 4 48
CHIC110A INTRO TO CHICANO STUDIES 1 1 13 1 44
CHIC230 CHICANOART 8 1 8 1 25
CHIL111  CURRICULUM: MUSIC/MOTOR SKILLS 6 1 14 1 46
CHIL131 CURRICULUM: LANGUAGE/SCIENCE 1 1 13 1 42
CHIL160 OBSER & UNDERSTANDING CHILDREN 1 1 11 1 35
CISC106 INTRO TO COMPUTER SCIENCE 1 1 1 26
CISC150 INTRO TO COMPUTER/INFOR SCIENC 2 1 1 24
CISC187 DATA STRUCTURES IN C++ 2 1 1 28
COMS101 VOICEAND ARTICULATION 1 1 10 1 32
COMS104 ADVANCED PUBLIC COMMUNICATION 6 2 2 28
DANC120A HIP HOP | 9 3 3 23
DANC125A LATIN AMERICAN DANCEI 6 1 1 20
DANC125B LATIN AMERICAN DANCEII 2 1 1 10
ENGE101 INTRODUCTION TO ENGINEERING 1 1 10 1 34
ENGE151 ENGINEERING DRAWING 16 3 7 3 24
ENGE200 STATICS 11 1 11 1 35
ENGE210 PROPERTIES OF MATERIALS 11 1 11 1 35
ENGL208 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 6 2 11 2 38
ENGL252A FUNDAMENTALS OF FICTION WRITIN 1 6 1 20

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

96%
92%
82%
80%
78%

EXSC240
EXSC242B
EXSC283
FASH130
FASH140
FASH168
GEOL101
GERM101
HEIT220
HEIT266
HOSP115
INTE101
INTE112B
INTE135
INTE205
JAPN101
JAPN102
MATHO38
MATH122
MEDAO55
MULT101
MULT137
MULT139
MULT141
MUSI158A
MUSI256D
MUSI268A
PERG130
PERG140
PHYS126
PSYC133
PSYC166
RADT101
REAL101
SPAN210
SUST101
BIOL107
ENGL105
BIOL235
BIOL100
MATH092

Crse Title

PHYS EDUC IN THE ELEM SCHOOLS
CARE & PREVENTION OF INJURIES
EXERCISE & FITNESS ASSESSMENT
APPAREL CONSTRUCTION I
CLOTHING DESIGN/FLAT PATTERN |
TEXTILES

PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LABORATORY
FIRST COURSE IN GERMAN
PRINCIPLES OF LEADERSHIP
DIRECTED CLINICAL PRACTICEA
STRATEGIC LEADERSHIP

INTRO TO INTERIOR DESIGN
VISUAL COMMUNICATION I
AUTOCAD FOR INTERIORS
NON-RESIDENTIAL SPACE PLANNING
FIRST COURSE IN JAPANESE
SECOND COURSE IN JAPANESE
PRE-ALGEBRAAND STUDY SKILLS
BASIC TECHNIQUES/CALCULUS I
HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY
INTRODUCTION TO MULTIMEDIA

3D ANIMATION |

3D ANIMATION 11

3D ANIMATION i

MUSIC THEORY |

GUITAR ENSEMBLE IV

BEGIN EAR TRAINING LAB |
CAREER-LIFE PLANNING

LIFE SKILLS & PERSONAL ADJUST
GENERAL PHYSICS I
PSYCHOLOGY OF WOMEN

INTRO TO SOCIAL PSYC/HONORS
BASIC RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
REAL ESTATE PRINCIPLES
CONVERSAT/COMPOSIT SPANISH |
INTRODUCTION TO SUSTAINABILITY
GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB
COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE
HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

NATRL HISTORY/ENVIRONMNTL BIOL
APPLIED BEGAND INT ALGEBRA

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

DENAO58L

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average

Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
76% PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 81 13 10 17 29
75% ARTF150A TWO-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN 8 3 8 4 26
CHEM201L GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LAB 14 6 3 8 24
CHEM231L ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 8 3 4 4 18
EXSC145A YOGAI-FUNDAMENTALS OF YOGA 14 6 8 8 25

MATH252 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY llI 30 3 14 4 46

PSYC255 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGICAL RESRCH 11 3 9 4 30

73% CHEM100L FUNDAMENTAL OF CHEM LAB 29 8 4 11 24
2% MATHO096 INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 157 23 11 32 26
71% ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 25 5 13 7 42
ENGL031 ACADEMIC LITERACY 32 10 0 14 0

MATH104 TRIGONOMETRY 54 10 13 14 41

MATH119 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS 112 17 13 24 39

PHYS195 MECHANICS 23 5 7 7 24

67% ARTF195A CERAMICS | 8 4 4 6 15
CISC190 JAVA PROGRAMMING 15 2 8 3 26

COMS160 ARGUMENTATION 2 8 3 28

FREN101 FIRST COURSE IN FRENCH 9 4 10 6 34

GEOL100 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY 2 12 3 40

INTE112A VISUAL COMMUNICATION I 3 2 7 3 24
MATHO15B ELEM ALGEBRA/GEOM REFRESHER 26 4 0 6 6

PHYS100 INTRODUCTORY PHYSICS 10 4 7 6 24

66% ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 221 53 6 80 14
60% AMSL115 AMERICAN SIGN LANG LVL | 7 3 9 5 30
EXSC139A WEIGHT TRAINING | 17 3 7 5 20

MATH116 COLLEGEAND MATRIX ALGEBRA 53 9 14 15 39

57% CHIL101 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 9 4 14 7 39
50% AMSL116 AMERICAN SIGN LANG LVL Il 6 1 9 2 30
ARTF107 CONTEMPORARY ART 3 1 12 2 40

ARTF110 ART HISTORY: PREHIST-GOTHIC 1 1 12 2 40

ARTF152 COLOR THEORY 5 1 8 2 26
ARTF155A FREEHAND DRAWING I 10 3 8 6 26

ASTR101 DESCRIPTIVEASTRONOMY 7 3 14 6 45

BLAS100 INTRO TO BLACK STUDIES 3 1 14 2 45

BUSE120 PRINCIPLES OF MONEY MANAGEMENT 1 1 14 2 40

CHEM200 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I LECTURE 7 4 3 8 48

CHEM231 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I-LECTURE 9 1 8 2 38

CISC181 PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS 7 4 8 8 29
DANC145A BALLROOM DANCE | 1 1 6 2 25
DENAO54L BASIC DENTAL ASSISTING LAB 1 1 5 2 15
PREVENTIVE DENTAL CARE LAB 1 1 5 2 15

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

46%
43%

40%
39%
38%

37%

DENA117L
DRAM119
EDUC100
ELACO023
ELACO025
ENGLO47A
EXSC154B
EXSC180
FASH105
FASH120
FASH199A
HEIT214
HOSP101
INTE115
MARK100
MATH118
MATH210A
MATH255
MEDA110
MULT121
MUSI103
MUSI116B
MUSI150A
PHYR225L
PHYS196
PSYC201
PSYC230
PSYC258
PSYC260
RADT190L
RUSS101
CHEM200L
MATH121
NUTR150
ACCT116A
ARTF197A
EXSC113A
PSYC101
MATH141
MATH150
COMS135

Crse Title

DENTAL MATERIALS LAB

ACTING FOR FILM & TELEVISION
TUTOR TRAINING

ACADEMIC LISTAND SPEAK I
INTG RDG, WRTG, GRMR
READING, WRITING, REASONING
BADMINTON Il

TRACKAND FIELD
INTRODUCTION TO FASHION
FASHION HISTORY AND TRENDS
FASHION LABORATORY A

ICD CODING |

INTRO TO HOSPITALITY & TOURISM
ELEMENTS OF INTERIOR DESIGN
PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING
MATH FOR LIBERAL ARTS
CONCEPTS/ELEM SCHOOL MATH |
DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS
MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY
INTRODUCTION TO PHOTOSHOP
HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC
COLLEGE PIANO Il

BASIC MUSICIANSHIP

ACUTE CARE TECHNIQUES LAB
ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM
OPPORTUNITIES IN PSYCHOLOGY

PSYCH OF LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STATISTICS
INTRO TO PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCH
RADT POSITIONING |

FIRST COURSE IN RUSSIAN

GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY

BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC |
NUTRITION

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
HANDBUILDING CERAMICS |
SWIMMING |

GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
PRECALCULUS
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY |
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

36%

33%

30%
29%

25%

20%

17%

14%

13%
10%

7%

ANTH102
ENGL205
HEAL101
ARTF100
ARTF151
BIOL210B
BLAS140A
BLAS140B
CHEM130
CHEM130L
CHIN101
EXSC178B
HUMA201
ITAL101
MATH151
MUSI100
MUSI190
SPAN101
COMS103
SPAN102
EXSC145B
EXSC145C
EXSC182B
EXSC204
EXSC231A
MATHO46
SOCO0101
AMSL115L
CHIC141A
PHIL102A
PHYS125
SOCO0110
ACCT116B
ARTF195B
HUMA101
ECON121
MATH254
BUSE119
EXSC113B
HIST100
ARTF260

Crse Title

INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY
CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN
HEALTH AND LIFESTYLE

ART ORIENTATION

THREE DIMENSIONAL DESIGN
INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES |l
HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES
HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES
INTRO/ORGANIC & BIOLOGICL CHEM
INTRO/ORGANIC/BIOLOGC CHEM LAB
FIRST COURSE MANDARIN CHINESE
TENNIS I

MYTHOLOGY

FIRST COURSE IN ITALIAN
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY I
INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC

THE ELECTRONIC MUSIC STUDIO
FIRST COURSE IN SPANISH

ORAL COMMUNICATION

SECOND COURSE IN SPANISH

YOGA II-BEGINNING YOGA
YOGAIII-INTERMEDIATE
VOLLEYBALL I

INTERCOLLEGIATE BASKETBALL |
BASKETBALL THEORY/STRATEGY |
ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY
AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE | (LAB)
U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV
INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL
GENERAL PHYSICS
CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL PROBLEMS
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING
CERAMICS I

INTRO TOTHE HUMANITIES |
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS
INTRO TO LINEAR ALGEBRA
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS
SWIMMING I

WORLD HISTORY |

STUDIOART STUDIES

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
|6% EXSC124A AEROBIC/CORE CONDITIONING | 1 1 6 18 20
Total/Average 2,743 635 9 1,151 30

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

Miramar College

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
100% ANTH103 INTRO TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 2 1 18 1 35
ANTH104 LAB IN PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 5 2 15 2 30
ARTF107 CONTEMPORARY ART 2 1 18 1 35
ARTF150A TWO-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN 7 1 12 1 24
ARTF155A FREEHAND DRAWING | 14 2 10 2 19
ARTF155B FREEHAND DRAWING I 2 3 2 5
ARTF165B COMPOSITION IN PAINTING II 1 2 1 4
ARTF165C COMPOSITION IN PAINTING Il 1 1 1 2
AUTO053 INTRO TOAUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 12 1 13 1 25
AUTO056 ENGINEAND RELATED SYSTEMS 13 1 13 1 25
AUTO065 ENGINE PERFORMANCE 2 1 13 1 25
AVIA101 PRIVATE PILOT GROUND SCHOOL 16 2 15 2 30
AVIA105 INTRO TO AVIATION/AEROSPACE 1 1 15 1 30
AVIA115 AVIATION WEATHER 15 1 15 1 30
AVIA161L REMOTE PILOT FLIGHT LAB 1 1 10 1 20
AVIA195 INSTRUMENT GROUND SCHOOL 1 1 15 1 30
AVIA195L BASIC INSTRUMENT FLIGHT LAB 5 1 10 1 20
AVIM101G GENAVIA TECHTHEORY | 15 2 10 2 20
AVIM101H GENAVIA TECHTHEORY II 9 2 10 2 20
AVIM102G GENAVIA MAINTTECH PRAC | 7 2 10 2 20
AVIM102H GENAVIA MAINTTECH PRAC I 5 2 10 2 20
AVIM103A AIRCRAFT WOOD/FAB/FIN/COMPOSIT 3 1 10 1 20
AVIM103B AIRCRAFT WELD/SHT MTL STRUC 5 1 10 1 20
AVIM103C AIRCRAFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS 4 1 10 1 20
AVIM103D AIRCRAFT LANDING GEAR SYSTEMS 4 1 10 1 20
AVIM104B APPLD AIRCRFT WELD/SHEETMETAL 5 1 10 1 20
AVIM104C APPLD AIRCRFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1 1 10 1 20
AVIM104D APPLD AIRCRFT LANDING GEAR SYS 4 1 10 1 20
AVIM107B TURBINE ENGINES 9 1 10 1 20
AVIM108B TURBINE ENGINES LAB 8 1 10 1 20
AVIM109B POWERPLANT IGNITION SYSTEMS 5 1 10 1 20
AVIM109C POWERPLANT ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 2 1 10 1 20
AVIM109D AIRCRFT FIRE PROTECT/DIG LOGIC 2 1 10 1 20
AVIM110C APPLIED POWERPLANT ELECT SYS 1 1 10 1 20
AVIM111C RECIPROCATING ENGINES I 1 1 10 1 20
AVIM111D RECIPROCATING ENGINES I 9 1 10 1 20
AVIM112D APPLIED RECIPROCAT ENGINES I 9 1 10 1 20
AVIM249  INDUCTION AND FUEL METERING 5 1 10 1 20
AVIM250  APPLIED INDUCTION/FUEL METER 7 1 10 1 20

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average

Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
AVIM253 LUBRICAT, COOLING, & EXHAUST 8 1 10 1 20
AVIM254  APPLIED LUB/COOLING/EXHAUST 8 1 10 1 20
BIOL115 MARINE BIOLOGY 4 1 12 1 24
BIOL132 APPLIED BIOTECHNOLOGY | 6 1 12 1 24
BIOL133 APPLIED BIOTECHNOLOGY I 2 1 10 1 20
BIOL160 ELEMENTS/HUMAN ANATOMY/PHYSIOL 17 2 12 2 24
BIOL205 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 72 8 12 8 24
BIOL235 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY 55 6 12 6 24
CHEM100 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY 1 24 1 48
CHEM130 INTRO/ORGANIC & BIOLOGICL CHEM 1 24 1 48
CHEM201 GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LECTURE 22 3 20 3 40
CHEM201L GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LAB 21 6 10 6 20
CHEM233 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II-LECTURE 15 3 10 3 20
CHEM233L ORGANIC CHEM Il LABORATORY 10 3 10 3 20
CHEM251 QUANTITATIVE ANALYTICAL CHEM 5 1 10 1 20
CHIL175 INFANT-TODDLER GROWTH &DEV. 14 1 18 1 35
CISC190 JAVA PROGRAMMING 4 1 23 1 45
DFLM101 INTRODUCTION TO FILM 5 1 20 1 40
DFLM102 THEAMERICAN CINEMA 3 1 18 1 35

DIES121 DIESEL ENGINES A 3 1 3 1

DIES122 DIESEL ENGINES B 4 1 4 1

DIES124 DIESEL ENGINES D 1 1 4 1
DIES144 ELECTRONICS FOR DIESEL TECHY 10 1 13 1 25
DIES165 TRUCKAUTOMATIC TRANSMISSIONS 1 1 4 1 8
DIES210 BRAKES/FINAL DRIVES/STEERING 2 1 9 1 18
DIES240 EQUIPMENT CHASSIS R&R 1 1 5 1 10
ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 15 4 23 4 45
ELACO035 INTG RDG, WRTG, GRMR Il 8 2 15 2 30
ENGL105 COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE 9 2 13 2 25
ENGL209 LITERARY APPROACHES TO FILM 8 1 13 1 25
ENGL249A HONORS: CREATIVE WRTG | 1 1 13 1 25
EXSC204 INTERCOLLEGIATE BASKETBALL I 1 1 4 1 8
EXSC242B CARE & PREVENTION OF INJURIES 11 1 15 1 30
GEOG101 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY 2 1 18 1 35
GEOL101 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LABORATORY 2 12 2 24
HUMA106 WORLD RELIGIONS 1 18 1 35
MATHO38 PRE-ALGEBRAAND STUDY SKILLS 58 6 18 6 35
MATH245 DISCRETE MATHEMATICS 11 1 23 1 45
MATH254 INTRO TO LINEAR ALGEBRA 20 1 23 1 45
MUSI103 HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC 2 1 20 1 40
CULTURAL FOODS 1 12 1 24

NUTR153

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

90%
83%
80%
75%

70%
67%

63%
60%

57%

53%
50%

PARA105
PARA110
PARA115
PARA120
PARA175
PARA180
PARA210
PERG130
PHIL100
PHYS180A
PHYS181A
PHYS195
PSYC245
PSYC255
TAGA101
BIOL230
ENGL049
CHEM231
CHEM152L
MATH151
MATH119
ASTR101
BIOL210B
ECON121
EMGMO050

Crse Title

LEGAL RESEARCH

LEGAL WRITING & COMMUNICATIONS
CIVIL LITIGATION - PROCEDURES
TORTLAW

ESTATES, TRUSTS,AND WILLS
CONTRACT LAW

IMMIGRATION LAW

CAREER-LIFE PLANNING

LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING
GENERAL PHYSICS |

GENERAL PHYSICS LABORATORY |
MECHANICS

ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY

INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGICAL RESRCH
FIRST COURSE IN TAGALOG

HUMAN ANATOMY

BASIC COMPOSITION

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | - LECTURE
INTRO TO GENERAL CHEM LAB
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY I
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS
DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY

INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES Il
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS
CPR FOR HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS

EMGM105A EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN

PHYS196
PHYS197
CHEM152
CHEM231L
COMS135
ENGL205
MATHO096
MATH104
SPAN101
ENGL101
ACCT116A
ANTH102
ARTF110
ARTF111

ARTF195A

ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM
WAVES,OPTICS,MODERN PHYSICS
INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION
CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN
INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
TRIGONOMETRY

FIRST COURSE IN SPANISH

READING AND COMPOSITION
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY
ART HISTORY: PREHIST-GOTHIC

ART HISTORY: RENAISS-MODERN
CERAMICS |

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus

Percent

Waitlisted Course

47%
41%
40%

38%

33%

30%

AUTOO078
AVIA101L
BIOL100
BIOL210A
CHEM100L
CHEM130L
CHIL111
DIES100
ELACO15
ELACO033
ELACO045
EXSC145A
EXSC154D
FIPT106
GEOL100
HIST100
HUMA101
MATH150
PARA100A
PERG120
PHYS125
PSYC258
SOCO0110
PSYC101
BIOL107
ARTF100
ENGL048
HIST109
MATH252
COMS103
MATHO46
BUSE119
CHIL101
EXSC135A
EXSC182C
FIPT150A
MATH121
PHIL102B
PSYC230
SPAN102
EMGM106

Crse Title

SUSPENSION AND STEERING
PRIVATE PILOT FLIGHT LAB

NATRL HISTORY/ENVIRONMNTL BIOL
INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES |
FUNDAMENTAL OF CHEM LAB
INTRO/ORGANIC/BIOLOGC CHEM LAB
CURRICULUM: MUSIC/MOTOR SKILLS
INTRO TO DIESEL TECHNOLOGY
INTRO ENGL LIT & COMM

ACADEMIC LISTAND SPEAK II

INTG RDG, WRTG, GRMR IlI

YOGA I-FUNDAMENTALS OF YOGA
BADMINTON IV

TRUCK COMPANY OPERATIONS
PHYSICAL GEOLOGY

WORLD HISTORY |

INTRO TOTHE HUMANITIES |
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY |
PARALEGALISMAND ETHICS
COLLEGE SUCCESS

GENERAL PHYSICS

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STATISTICS
CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL PROBLEMS
GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY

GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB
ART ORIENTATION

COLLEGE READING/STUDY SKILLSII
HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES |
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY Il
ORAL COMMUNICATION
ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS
HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT
FUNDAMENTAL INDIVIDUAL COND.
VOLLEYBALL Il

INTRO TO FIRE SUPPRESS/MAINT
BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC |
INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY: VALUES
PSYCH OF LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT
SECOND COURSE IN SPANISH
AIRWAY/DEFIRILLATION TRAINING

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap Sections Course Cap
29% ADJU101 INTRO TOADMIN OF JUSTICE 3 2 19 7 36
ENGL043 ENGLISH REVIEW 2 2 18 7 35
27% SOCO101 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 4 3 19 11 37
25% ENGL042 COLLEGE READG & STUDY SKILLS | 2 1 18 4 35
HIST110 HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES Il 2 1 18 4 36
22% MATH116 COLLEGEAND MATRIX ALGEBRA 11 2 23 9 42
20% CHEM200 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I LECTURE 1 1 24 5 48
MUSI100 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 2 1 18 5 36
18% POLI102 THE AMERICAN POLITICAL SYSTEM 2 2 19 11 35
17% EXSC145B YOGA II-BEGINNING YOGA 3 1 5 6 11
14% BUSE100 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 2 2 21 14 35
EXSC139A WEIGHT TRAINING | 1 1 16
EXSC139C WEIGHT TRAINING I 1 1 5
12% EXSC124A AEROBIC/CORE CONDITIONING | 5 2 5 17 14
11% CHEM200L GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 3 1 12 9 24
Total/Average 1,837 400 14 706 28

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
Online Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

City College/ECC

Online

Percent

Waitlisted

100%

Course
ACCT119
ACCT125
ARTF100
ARTG100
ARTG106
ARTG118
ARTG125
BLAS100
BLAS104
BLAS140B
BLAS145A
CBTEO094
CBTE114
CBTE120
CBTE140
CHIC141A
CHIL141
CISC150
CISC186
CISC205
COMS135
COMS180
DJRN100
DRAM107
EDUC200
ENGLO47A
ENGL101
ENGL205
GEOL100
HIST123
HUMSO095
HUMS101
INWT111
INWT112
MATHO096
MATH104
MATH141
MUSCO050
NUTR150

PHOT105

Crse Title

ACCOUNTING ETHICS
GOVERNMENT/NOT-PROFITAC

ART ORIENTATION

BASIC GRAPHIC DESIGN
TYPOGRAPHY

GRAPHIC DESIGN HISTORY

DIGITAL MEDIA

INTRO TO BLACK STUDIES

BLACK PSYCHOLOGY

HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES
INTRO TO AFRICAN HISTORY

INTRO TO COMPUTER KEYBOARDING
INTRO TO MICROSOFT WINDOWS
BEGINNING MICROSOFT WORD
BEGINNING MICROSOFT EXCEL

U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV
THE CHILD, FAMILY & COMMUNITY
INTRO TO COMPUTER/INFOR SCIENC
VISUAL BASIC PROGRAMMING

OBJ ORIENT PROG'G USING C++
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION
INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION
MASS MEDIAIN THE DIGITAL AGE
STUDY OF FILMED PLAYS
TEACHING AS APROFESSION
READING, WRITING, REASONING
READING AND COMPOSITION
CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN
PHYSICAL GEOLOGY

US HIST/ASIAN PAC AMPERSPECT
PUBLIC ASST/BENEFITS PROGRAM
INTRO TO HUMAN AGING

WINDOWS DESKTOP PROFESSIONAL
WINDOWS SERVER PROFESSIONAL
INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
TRIGONOMETRY

PRECALCULUS

FUNDAMENTALS MUSIC STUDIO ENGI
NUTRITION

INTRODUCTION TO PHOTOGRAPHY

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
Online Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

Online

Percent
Waitlisted Course

PHOT150
PHOT180
POLI103
PSYC101
PSYC258
PSYC259
REAL101
RTVF110
RTVF160
SOCO101
SPAN102
SPAN201
75% ANTH102
CHIL101
67% ACCT116B
MATHO046
PERG120
50% BLAS140A
BUSE092
BUSE120
DANC181
DRAM105
ECON121
HEAL101
HIST109
MARK100
MATHO15A
MATH116
MATH150
MUSI100
PERG130
PERG140
PHIL100
POLI102
40% HIST100
33% ACCT116A
BUSE100
CISC192
ECON120
MATH119
13% CISC181

Crse Title

HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY
PHOTO EDITING: LIGHTROOM
COMPARATIVE POLITICS

GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STATISTICS
BEHAVIORAL SCI STATISTICS LAB
REAL ESTATE PRINCIPLES
INTRODUCTION TO SCRIPTWRITING
INTRODUCTION TO CINEMA
PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY
SECOND COURSE IN SPANISH
THIRD COURSE IN SPANISH

INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY
HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING
ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
COLLEGE SUCCESS

HIST U.S/BLACK PERSPECTIVES
INTRO TO BUS COMMUNICATIONS
PRINCIPLES OF MONEY MANAGEMENT
HISTORY OF DANCE
INTRODUCTION TO DRAMATIC ARTS
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS
HEALTH AND LIFESTYLE

HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES |
PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING
PREALGEBRAREFRESHER
COLLEGE AND MATRIX ALGEBRA
CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY |
INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC
CAREER-LIFE PLANNING

LIFE SKILLS & PERSONAL ADJUST
LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING
THE AMERICAN POLITICAL SYSTEM
WORLD HISTORY |

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
C/C++ PROGRAMMING

PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS
PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
Online Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

Online
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap  Sections Course Cap
Total/Average 637 117 10 166 40

Source: SDCCD Information System



Mesa College

Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
Online Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

Online
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap  Sections Course Cap
100% ANTH102 INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY 2 14 2 45
ARCH107 REVIT 1 7 1 24
ARTF107 CONTEMPORARY ART 1 12 1 40
ARTF108 WOMEN IN ART 11 1 12 1 40
ARTF109 MODERNART 11 1 12 1 40
ARTF110 ART HISTORY: PREHIST-GOTHIC 12 2 12 2 40
ARTF113 ARTS OFAFRICA, OCEANA, AMER. 1 1 12 1 40
ASTR101 DESCRIPTIVEASTRONOMY 1 14 1 45
BLAS140A HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES 27 2 14 2 45
BUSE150 HUMAN RELATIONS IN BUSINESS 3 1 9 1 30
BUSE155 MANAGING THE SMALL BUS 4 1 12 1 40
CBTE101 BASIC COMPUTER KEYBOARDING 8 1 12 1 40
CBTE120 BEGINNING MICROSOFT WORD 3 1 12 1 40
CBTE140 BEGINNING MICROSOFT EXCEL 3 1 12 1 40
CHEM100 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY 7 1 1 48
CHEM152 INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY 8 1 1 48
CHIC141B U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV 18 2 14 2 45
CISC150 INTRO TO COMPUTER/INFOR SCIENC 8 3 12 3 40
DRAM150 CINEMAASART/COMMUNICATION I 1 12 1 40
ENGL048 COLLEGE READING/STUDY SKILLSII 10 1 10 1 32
ENGL208 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 10 1 11 1 38
EXSC241B INTRODUCTION TO KINESIOLOGY 12 2 12 2 40
FASH175 COMP.FASH.DESIGN: ADOBE PHOTO 4 1 12 1 40
GEOG101 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY 10 2 14 2 45
GEOG102 CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY 1 1 14 1 45
GEOG104 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY 12 1 14 1 45
GEOL100 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY 14 1 14 1 45
HEAL195 HEALTH EDUCATION FOR TEACHERS 2 1 14 1 45
HEIT130 BASIC PHARMACOLOGY 14 1 14 1 45
HEIT135 COMPUTER BASICS FOR HEIT 14 1 14 1 45
HOSP101 INTRO TO HOSPITALITY & TOURISM 14 1 12 1 40
INTE120 REVIT FOR INTERIORS 3 1 1 24
INTE135 AUTOCAD FOR INTERIORS 1 1 24
MARK100 PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING 1 1 12 1 40
MATHO096 INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 10 1 10 1 33
MATH104 TRIGONOMETRY 13 1 13 1 44
MATH116 COLLEGE AND MATRIX ALGEBRA 13 1 14 1 46
MATH119 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS 15 2 13 2 44
MATH141 PRECALCULUS 5 1 14 1 46
MEDAO55 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 15 1 15 1 50

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
Online Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

Online

Percent
Waitlisted

91%
75%

74%
67%

60%

55%

50%

Course
MEDAO64
MEDA110
MEDA115
MULT101
MULT121
NUTR150
NUTR153
NUTR155
NUTR160
PERG140
PHYN100
PSYC137
RADT190
REAL125
REAL130
SOCO0101
WEBD127
WEBD153
PERG120
ARTF111
BUSE119
CHIC141A
ENGL105
PHIL100
ENGL101
ACCT116B
AMSL150
BUSE100
MUSI100
BUSE140
ENGL205
ACCTI116A
CISC190
ECON120
EDUC200
FASH120
HIST100
LIBS101
MATHO046
MUSI109

PHIL102B

Crse Title

ALLIED HEALTH MEDICAL ETHICS
MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY
PATHOPHYSIOLOGY

INTRODUCTION TO MULTIMEDIA
INTRODUCTION TO PHOTOSHOP
NUTRITION

CULTURAL FOODS

ADVANCED NUTRITION

FOODS FOR HEALTHY LIFESTYLES
LIFE SKILLS & PERSONAL ADJUST
SURVEY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCE
HUMAN SEXUAL BEHAVIOR
RADIOGRAPHIC POSITIONING |
REAL ESTATE ECONOMICS

REAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY
CREATING USER-CENTERED CONTENT
BEGINNING WEB DATABASES
COLLEGE SUCCESS

ART HISTORY: RENAISS-MODERN
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS

U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV
COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE
LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING
READING AND COMPOSITION
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING
INTRODUCTION TO DEAF CULTURE
INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC
BUSINESS LAW & THE LEGAL ENVIR
CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

JAVA PROGRAMMING

PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS
TEACHING AS APROFESSION
FASHION HISTORY AND TRENDS
WORLD HISTORY I

INFO LITERACY & RESRCH SKILLS
ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
WORLD MUSIC

INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY: VALUES

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
Online Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

Online
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap  Sections Course Cap
REAL105 LEGALASPECTS OF REAL ESTATE | 2 1 12 2 40
43% ECON121 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS 3 3 12 7 40
40% HIST110 HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES Il 12 2 14 5 45
33% CHIL101 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 2 1 15 3 50
CHIL141 THE CHILD, FAMILY & COMMUNITY 2 1 15 3 50
HIST109 HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES | 4 2 14 6 45
MUSI103 HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC 7 1 15 3 50
REAL101 REAL ESTATE PRINCIPLES 1 1 12 3 40
REAL120 REAL ESTATE PRACTICE 3 1 12 3 40
29% CISC181 PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS 6 2 12 7 40
25% MATHO15C INTERMALGEBRA/GEOM REFRESHER 2 1 12 4 40
PSYC101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 20 2 14 8 45
Total/Average 933 182 12 263 41

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
Online Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

Miramar College

Online
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap  Sections Course Cap
100% ACCT102 BASICACCOUNTING 4 2 23 2 45
ACCT150 COMPUTERACCT.APPLICATIONS 2 1 18 1 35
ACCT201A INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING I 3 1 23 1 45
ADJU102 CRIMINAL LAW I 5 2 19 2 38
ADJU106 DIVERSITY & COMMUNITY RELATS 3 1 18 1 35
ADJU161 JUVENILE PROCEDURES 12 1 18 1 35
ADJU180 DRUGABUSE AND LAW ENFORCEMENT 1 1 18 1 35
ADJU182 STREET GANGS & LAW ENFORCEMENT 5 1 18 1 35
ADJU201 CALIFORNIACRIMINAL PROCEDURE 1 18 1 35
ADJU210 RULES OF EVIDENCE 9 1 20 1 40
ASTR101 DESCRIPTIVEASTRONOMY 14 2 23 2 45
AVIA133 HUMAN FACTORS IN AVIATION 5 1 15 1 30
BIOL107 GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB 14 4 12 4 24
BLAS140B HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES 4 1 20 1 40
CBTE143 INTERMEDIATE MICROSOFT EXCEL 11 1 18 1 35
CHEM100 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY 13 1 24 1 48
CHIL103 LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT 12 2 23 2 45
CHIL162 OBSERVING/GUIDING CHILD BEHAV 2 23 2 45
CISC190 JAVA PROGRAMMING 1 23 1 45
CISC192 C/C++ PROGRAMMING 1 1 23 1 45
ENGL049 BASIC COMPOSITION 29 5 13 5 25
ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 20 6 13 6 25
ENGL205 CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN 25 2 13 2 25
EXSC126A CARDIO CONDITIONING | 9 2 10 2 20
EXSC126B CARDIO CONDITIONING II 6 2 5 2 10
FIPT102 FIRE PREVENTION TECHNOLOGY 16 1 18 1 35
FIPT103 FIRE PROTECTN EQUIP & SYSTEMS 4 2 18 2 35
FIPT104 BLDG CONSTRUCT FOR FIRE PROTEC 4 2 18 2 35
FIPT107 FIRE FIGHTING TACTICS/STRATEGY 1 1 18 1 35
FIPT109 FIRE SERVICE HYDRAULICS 1 1 18 1 35
FIPT120 SAFETY AND SURVIVAL 7 1 20 1 40
GEOG101 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY 4 1 20 1 40
HIST115A HISTORY OF THE AMERICAS | 1 1 20 1 40
HIST141 WOMEN IN US HISTORY | 8 1 20 1 40
HUMA101 INTRO TOTHE HUMANITIES | 24 2 20 2 40
MATH119 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS 14 2 23 2 45
MUSI100 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 8 2 20 2 40
MUSI103 HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC 3 1 20 1 40
NUTR150 NUTRITION 14 3 23 3 45
NUTR170 NUTRITION AND FITNESS 8 1 23 1 45

Source: SDCCD Information System



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2018
Online Waitlisted Courses as of August 18, 2018

Online
Percent Waitlisted Waitlisted Average Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Wait Cap  Sections Course Cap
OCEA101 THE OCEANS 1 23 1 45
POLI140 CONTEMPORARY INT'L POLITICS 1 20 1 40
REAL101 REAL ESTATE PRINCIPLES 1 1 23 1 45
SOCO0101 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 17 4 20 4 40
75% ANTH102 INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY 5 3 20 4 40
67% ADJU101 INTRO TOADMIN OF JUSTICE 12 2 19 3 37
ANTH103 INTRO TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 2 2 20 3 40
ARTF100 ART ORIENTATION 19 6 20 9 40
BUSE119 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 10 2 18 3 35
BUSE140 BUSINESS LAW & THE LEGAL ENVIR 13 2 23 3 45
CHIL165 CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS 17 2 23 3 45
CISC181 PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS 2 2 23 3 45
GEOL100 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY 16 2 23 3 45
HIST100 WORLD HISTORY | 28 4 20 6 40
HIST109 HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES | 27 4 20 6 39
MATHO096 INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 20 2 23 3 30
50% ADJU162 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION 14 1 20 2 38
BANK103 INTRODUCTION TO INVESTMENTS 1 1 23 2 45
BIOL131 INTRODUCTION TO BIOTECHNOLOGY 1 1 12 2 24
BUSE100 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 2 1 23 2 45
BUSE120 PRINCIPLES OF MONEY MANAGEMENT 2 1 23 2 45
CBTE180 MICROSOFT OFFICE 1 1 23 2 45
FIPT101 FIRE PROTECTION ORGANIZATION 3 1 18 2 35
FIPT105 FIRE BEHAVIOR AND COMBU STION 3 1 20 2 40
GEOL104 EARTH SCIENCE 1 1 23 2 45
HIST110 HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES Il 5 2 20 4 40
PHIL102A INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL 1 1 20 2 40
POLI102 THE AMERICAN POLITICAL SYSTEM 5 2 20 4 40
PSYC101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 13 2 20 4 40
PSYC259 BEHAVIORAL SCI STATISTICS LAB 3 1 18 2 33
33% CHIL101 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 1 1 23 3 45
ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 1 23 3 45
ECON121 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS 1 23 3 30
HUMA102 INTRO TOTHE HUMANITIES Il 10 1 20 3 40
POLI101 INTRO TO POLITICAL SCIENCE 1 20 3 40
25% ACCT116A FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 1 23 4 45
ACCT116B MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING 1 23 4 45
PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 1 20 4 40
Total/Average 607 132 20 184 39

Source: SDCCD Information System



